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BEFORE THE | Conl Ethics
ISS'On
MISSOURI ETHICS COMISSION
MISSOURI ETHICS COMMISSION, )
)
Petitioner, )
) Case No. 10E133

V. )
‘ )
JAMES H. LONG, )
)
and )
)
LONG FOR SENATE )
, )
Respondents. )

JOINT STIPULATION OF FACTS, WAIVER OF HEARINGS
BEFORE THE MISSOURI ETHICS COMMISSION, AND
CONSENT ORDER WITH JOINT PROPOSED
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The undersigned parties jointly stipulate to the facts and consent to the action set forth
below.

The undersigned Respondents, James H. Long and Long for Senate, acknowledge that
they have received and reviewed a copy of the Complaint filed by the Petitioner in this case, and
the parties submit to the jurisdiction of the Missouri Ethics Commission.

The undersigned Respondents further acknowledge that they are aware of the various
rights and privileges afforded by law, including but not limited to: the right to appear and be |
represented by counsel; the right to have all charges against Respondents be proven upon the
record by competent and substantial evidence; the right to cross-examine any witness appearing
at the hearing against Respondents; the right to present evidence on Respondents' behalf at the
hearing; and the right to a decision upon the record of the hearing. Being aware of these rights

provided to Respondents by operation of law, the undersigned Respondents knowingly and
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voluntarily waive each and every one of these rights and freely enter into this Joint Stipulation of
Facts, Waiver of Hearings before the Missouri Ethics Commission, and Consent Order with Joint
Proposed Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, and agree to abide by the terms of this
document.
L

Based upon the foregoing, the Peﬁtioner and the undersigned ‘Rcspondents jointly
stipulate to the following and request that the Missouri Ethics Commission adopt as its own the
Joint Proposed Findings of Fact and the Joint Proposed Conclusions of Law, as follows:

JOINT FINDINGS OF FACT

1. The Missouri Ethics Commission (“the Commission”) is an agency of the State of
Missouri established pursuant to §105.955, RSMo, in part for the purpose of enforcing the
provisions of Chapter 130, RSMo.

2. Respondent, James H. Long was an unsuccessful candidate for State Senate,

District 4, in the August 3, 2010 Primary Election.

3. Respondent, Long for Senate was a candidate committee in support of
Respondent Long.
4. On April 21, 2010, a Statement of Committee Organization was filed with

Petitioner by Respondents.

5. Respondents filed a termination statement on December 1, 2010.

6. Pursuant to Section 130.026, RSMo, the Missouri Ethi'cs Commission and St.
'Louis City Board of Elections are the appropriate officers designated to receive campaign

finance reports under Chapter 130, RSMo, for Respondent Committee.



7. Respondent Long was ultimately responsible for filing campaign finance reports
for Respondent Committee, pursuant to Sections 130.041.1 and 130.058, RSMo.

8. On Septembér 2, 2010, a complaint was filed with the Commission.

9. Pursuant to Section 105.959, RSMo, the Commission’s staff has investigated the
files of the Commission and reported its findings to the Commission.

10.  Based on the report of its staff, the Commission determined that there are
reasonable grounds to believe that a violation of law has occurred and is therefore authorized to

hold a hearing in this matter pursuant to Section 105.961.3, RSMo.



Count 1
Contributions
11.  Respondents failed to feport the employer or occupation of the following 48 contributors

who made 79 contributions, which contributions were in excess of $100.00 per contributor, and

which totaled $14,675.
 Brian Vollmer 6016 | 4/27/2010 $50.00 Monetary
Highfield Dr. St. Louis 6/9/2010 $50.00 Monetary $150.00
MO 63109 6/30/2010 | $50.00 Monetary
Charles/G. Lane 4540 1\ 53312019 $100.00 Monetary
Laclede St. Louis MO $120.00
63108 6/30/2010 $20.00 Monetary
Chris Day 122 Old 6/30/2010 $100.00 Monetary |
Sugar Creek Road St. $120.00
Louis MO 63049 6/9/2010 $20.00 Monetary
Chris Mollter 7125 | 415815019 $100.00 Monetary
Rabenburg Place St. $150.00
Louis MO 5/23/2010 $50.00 Monetary
- Dan Duffy 321
Bradington Drive 6/27/2010 $150.00 Monetary $150.00
Columbia IL 62236
Dan Ward 7425 6/30/2010 $50.00 Monetary |
Jeanene Ave St. Louis $200.00
MO 63116 4/27/2010 $150.00 Monetary
Daniel Ward 2779 '
Riebold St. Louis MO 4/9/2010 $1,000.00 Monetary $1,000.00
63010
3 1 .
Dave/David Lowell 43 6/30/2010 $50.00 Monetary
Willmore St. Louis MO |0/ 272010 $50.00 Monetary $450.00
63 1'0 9 4/9/2010 $100.00 Monetary '
5/23/2010 $250.00 Monetary
Dave Wilson 3906 4/27/2010 $100.00 Monetary
Plinni St. Louis MO ' $175.00
63123 5/23/2010 $75.00 Monetary




Dennis Ward 5830 4/27/2010 $100.00 Monetary
Dove Meadow St. 7/18/2010 $100.00 Monetary $400.00
Louis MO 63129 6/24/2010 $200.00 Monetary
Ed Beffea 12130
Georgian Till St. Louis 4/27/2010 - $200.00 Monetary $200.00
MO 63131
Frank Swatske 901
Garden Ridge 7/29/2010 $150.00 Monetary $150.00
Lewisville TX 75077
Gary Knight 13307 East
Lane St. Louis MO 5/23/2010 $£250.00 Monetary $250.00
63118 ‘
George Weindel 13532 | 51232010 $100.00 Monetary
Bahn Fyre St. Louis : ’ $140.00
MO 63128 6/9/2010 $40.00 Monetary
Gerald Jachyra 4310
Jamieson St. Louis MO 7/21/2010 $200.00 Monetary $200.00
63109 ,
Jake Muniz 6546 Delor | 4/27/2010 $5.00 Monetary $205.00
St St. Louis MO 63109 6/30/2010 $200.00 Monetary '
James Long III 6776
Eichelberger St. Louis 5/23/2010 $750.00 Monetary $750.00
MO 63109
Jeffrey Fort 5 Dromara
St. L};uis MO 63124 8/2/2010 $2,000.00 Monetary $2,000.00
Jerry Lee 665 Skinker :
S?I:ouis MO 63105 | 6302010 $120.00 Monetary $120.00
Joe Steiger 2854 4/27/2010 $50.00 Monetary
Championship Rd St. 5/23/2010 $50.00 Monetary $125.00
Louis MO 6/9/2010 $25.00 Monetary
John Despain 2235 4/27/2010 $100.00 Monetary
Sublette St. Louis MO $200.00
63110 6/30/2010 $100.00 Monetary
John Winkler 2920
Estate Dr. Waterloo IL |  4/27/2010 $200.00 Monetary $200.00
62298 : :




Locust St. Louis MO

4/27/2010 - $100.00 Monetary
Jon Long 5201 Delor St |  6/30/2010 $60.00 Monetary $240.00
St. Louis MO 63109 6/9/2010 $40.00 Monetary
6/24/2010 $40.00 Monetary
Keith Hearn 6167
Pathfinder St. Louis 6/9/2010 $150.00 Monetary $150.00
MO
Kelly Finan 9505 E
Vista St. Louis MO 5/23/2010 $250.00 Monetary $250.00
63050
Larry Richards 1005
Del Ebro St. Louis mo 7/22/2010 $200.00 Monetary $200.00
63011
. 4/27/2010 $100.00 Monetary
Lou Wilson 3512
McKean Ave St. Louis o) 2010 $20.00 Monetary $160.00
MO 63118 6/24/2010 $20.00 Monetary
6/30/2010 $20.00 Monetary
Mark Woolbright 5540
Wooded Creek St. 5/23/2010 $200.00 Monetary $200.00
Louis MO 63304
Matt&Kim Madden 36 | 4/27/2010 $1,000.00 | Monetary
Wilmore St. Louis MO $1,100.00
63109 6/9/2010 $100.00 Monetary
Michael Berry 2605
S Hanley St Ezuis vo | 42772010 $150.00 Monetary $150.00
Michael Growe 3974
Camelot St. Louis MO 6/9/2010 $125.00 Monetary $125.00
Michael Wuellner 6628
Neosho St. Louis MO 7/22/2010 $200.00 Monetary $200.00
63109
Mike Fitzgerald 77 4/27/2010 $150.00 Monetary
Wilmore Rd St. Louis 5/23/2010 $140.00 Monetary $410.00
MO 63109 6/30/2010 $120.00 Monetary
Mike Shepard 11734 T | 5/23/2010 $150.00 Monetary - $190.00
St. Louis MO 63128 6/30/2010 $40.00 Monetary '
Nancy Watkins 1221 6/9/2010 $200.00 Monetary $200.00




Paul Horgan 34 N. 4/27/2010 $100.00 Monetary
Brentwood STE7 St. $200.00
Louis MO 6/9/2010 $100.00 Monetary
Paul Stewart 6203 ’
Walsh St. Louis MO 7/28/2010 $300.00 Monetary $300.00
63109 ‘
Paul Zouglas 6575 1 428/2010 $100.00 Monetary
Tholozan St. Louis MO $150.00
63109 4/27/2010 $50.00 Monetary
Phil Czarnec 161. Wash
Blvd St. Louis MO 4/27/2010 $250.00 Monetary $250.00
63108
Rubin Holmes 5315
Butler Hill Estates St. 5/23/2010 $250.00 Monetary $250.00
Louis MO 63128
Stephen Dodge 1645
Gr:ce S Loﬁis wo | 63012010 $125.00 Monetary $125.00
Steve Tucker 14 4/9/2010 $500.00 Monetary |
Willmore St. Louis MO $770.00
63109 5/21/2010 $270.00 In Kind
Steve Vollmer 4637 6/9/2010 $150.00 Monetary
Tower Grove PI St. $250.00
Louis MO 63110 4/27/2010 $100.00 Monetary
Thomas Bottini 8825
Old Sappington Rd St. 4/27/2010 $200.00 Monetary $200.00
Louis MO
Tim OBrien 5403
Heather Bluff St. Louis 6/9/2010 $250.00 Monetary $250.00
MO
Tim Ward 5779
Wichershire St. Louis 4/27/2010 $200.00 Monetary $200.00
MO 63129
Tina Ward 2779
Riebold St. Louis MO 6/27/2010 $500.00  Monetary $500.00
63010




William Barnes 1909 ,
Tahoe Rockwell TX 7/12/2010 $200.00 Monetary - $200.00
75087 ‘
Count IT

“Paid for By” Disclosures (Mail)
12.  Respondents made expenditures for mailings, examples of which are attached
hereto as Exhibit A, which stated “Paid for by Citizens for Long, Dave Lowell, Treasurer.”
13.  The correct identification for the mailings was, “Paid for by Long for Senate,
Dave Lowell, Treasurer.”
COUNT 111

FAILURE TO REPORT IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, FAILURE
TO REPORT EXPENDITURES AND “PAID FOR BY” (YARD SIGNS)

14.  Prior to the primary election, yard signs saying “Fire Fighters, Police, Teachers &
Working Families, James Long, Vote Aug 3 - State Senate,” banners that stated, “Vote Aug 3,
James Long, Democrat for Senate,” and banners that stated “Police and Fire Fighters, James
Long, Democrat for Senate” were displayed in the Senate District in which Respondent was
running for State Senate.

15. These yard signs included the disclosure “Paid for by Citizens for Long.” Exhibit

e

16.  These yard signs provided support for James Long’s candidacy in the primary

election.



17. These yard signs and banners were in-kind contributions from a fire fighters
group.

18. At no time prior to the Commission’s complaint did Respondents report the value
of the yard signs as an in-kind contribution for the fire fighters or any other pérson, or an
expenditure.

19.  Prior to the Commission’s complaint, the only printing expenditures reported by

Respondents were for postcards and brochures, not for yard signs and banners.



20.

JOINT CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
Count I
Cbntributions
According to Section 130.041.1(3)(a), RSMo:
Except as provided in subsection 5 of section 130.016, the
candidate, if applicable, treasurer or deputy treasuref of every
committee which is required to file a statement of organization,
shall file a legibly printed or typed disclosure report of receipts and
expenditures. The reports shall be filed with the appropriate officer
designated in section 130.026 at the times and for the periods
prescribed in section 130.046. Except as provided in sections

130.049 and 130.050, each report shall set forth:
(3) Receipts for the period, including:

(a) Total amount of all monetary contributions received which can
be identified in the committee's records by name and address of
each contributor. In addition, the candidate committee shall make a
reasonable effort to obtain and report the employer, or occupation
if self-employed or notation of retirement, of each person from
whom the committee received one or more contributions which in

the aggregate total in excess of one hundred dollars. ..
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21.  According to Section 130.120, RSMo:

(1) A separate listing by name, address, employer or occupation if
self-employed, of each person from whom the committee received
one or more contributions, in money or other things of value,
which in the aggregate total in excess of $25, together with the
date and amount of each such contribution. No candidate or
candidate committee shall accept any contribution without such
information, except as provided in subsection 6 of Section
130.031.

22. There is probable cause that Respondents violated Sections 130.041.1(3)(a),
RSMo and 130.120, RSMo, by failing to report the employer and/or occupation for 48
contributors who made 79 contributions, which ’contributions were in excess of $100.00 per
contributor, and which totaled $14,675, and that Respondents did so knowingly.

Count I1
“Paid for By” Disclosures (Mail)
23. Under Section 130.031.8, RSMo:
Any person publishing, circulating, or distributing any printed
matter relative to any candidate for public office or any ballot
measure shall on the face of the printed matter identify in a clear
and conspicuous maﬁner the person who paid for the printed matter
with the words "Paid for by" followed by the proper identification
of the sponsor pursuant to this section. For the purposes of this

section, "printed matter" shall be defined to include any . . . sign,
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including signs for display on motor vehicles, or other imprinted or

lettered material;.

(2) In regard to any printed matter paid for by a committee, it shall
be sufficient identification to print the name of the committee as
required to be registered by subsection 5 of section 130.021 and
the name and title of the committee 'treasurer who was serving
when the printed matter was paid for.

24. There is probable cause to believe that Respondents violated Section 130.031.8,
RSMo, by purchasing printed material, specifically brochures and postcards, relative to candidate
Long, failing to identify the committee “Long for Senate,” in its “paid for by” disclosure, and
improperly identifying a non-existent committee “Citizens for James H. Long” in its “paid for
by” disclosure.

COUNT 11

FAILURE TO REPORT IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, FAILURE
TO REPORT EXPENDITURES AND “PAID FOR BY” (YARD SIGNS)

25.  According to Section 130.041.1(3)(a), RSMo:

Except as provided in subsection .5 of section 130.016, the
candidate, if applicable, treasurer or deputy treasurer of every
committee which is required to file a statement of organization,
shall file a legibly printed or typed disclosure report of receipts and
expenditures. The reports shall be filed with the appropriate officer

designated in section 130.026 at the times and for the periods
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26.

prescribed in section 130.046. Except as provided in sections

130.049 and 130.050, each report shall set forth:

(3) Receipts for the period, including:

(a) Total amount of all monetary contributions received which can
be identified in the committee's records by name and address of
each contributor. In addition, the candidate committee shall make a
reasonable effort to obtain and report the employer, or occupation
if self-employed or notation of retirement, of each person from
whom the committee received one or more contributions which in

the aggregate total in excess of one hundred dollars.

(4) Expenditures for the period, including the full name and
mailing address of each person to whom an expenditure of money
or any other thing of value in the amount of more than one hundred
dollars has been made, contracted for or incurred, together with the
date, amount and purpose of each expenditure. Expenditures of one
hundred dollars or less may be grouped and listed by categories of
expenditure showing the total dollar amount of expenditures in
each category . ..

According to §130.120, RSMo:
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(1) A separate listing by name, address, employer or occupation if
self-employed, of each person from whom the committee received
one or more contributions, in monéy or other things of value,
which in the aggregate total in excess of $2§, together with the
date and amount of each such contribution. No candidate or
candidate committee shall accept ény contribution without such
information, except as provided in subsection 6 of Section
130.031.

27.  According to Section 130.011(11), RSMo, a contribution is “a payment, gift, loan,
advance, deposit, or donation of money or anything of value for the purpose of supporting or
opposing the nomination or election of any candidate for public office. . .. A contribution of
anything of value shall be deemed to have a money value equivalent to the fair market value.”
(emphasis added).

28.  According to Section 130.011(18), RSMo, an "in-kind contribution" is a
contribution in a form other than money.

29.  There is probable cause to believe that Respondents violated Section
130.041.1(3)(a), RSMo, by failing to report the value of the in-kind contribution of the yard

signs and banners.
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Based on the foregoing, the parties hereto mutually agree and stipulate that the following
shall constitute the order entered By the Missouri Ethics Commission in this matter. This order
will b¢ effective immediately upon the issuance of the Consent Order of the Missouri Ethics
Commission without further action by any party:

1. The parties to this Joint Stipulation understand that the Petitioner will maintain
this Joint Stipulation as an open and public record of the Missouri Ethics Commission.

2. The Commission shall issue its Consent order in the form attached hereto as
Exhibit C.

a. Respondents agree that they will comply with all relevant sections of
Chapter 130, RSMo.

b. It is the order of the Missouri Ethics Commission that a fee is imposed
against Respondents Long and Long for Senate, in the amount of $2,100, pursuant to
Section 105.961.4(6), RSMo. However, if either Respondent pays $300 of that fee and
files all reports within 45 days after the date of the Order, the remainder of the fee will be
stayed for two years, subject to the provisions below. The fee will be paid by check or
money order made payable to the Missouri Ethics Commission and sent to the Missouri
Ethics Commission at the time of execution of this Joint Stipulation.

c. If either of Respondenfs Long or Long for Senate commits any further
violations of the campaign finance laws under Chapter 130, RSMo, during the two year
stay, then Respondents will be required to pay’ the remainder of the fee. The fee will be
due immediately upon final adjudication finding either Respondent has committed such a

violation.
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d. Respondeﬁts Long and Long for Senate shall be jointly and severally
liable for all fees imposed under this order.

3. The parfie‘s consent to the entry of record and approval of this Joint Stipulation
and to the termination of any further proceedings before the Commission based upon the
Complaint filed by the Petitioner in the above action.

4. Respondents, together with their heirs, successor and assigns, do hereby waive,
release, acquit and forever discharge the Missouri Ethics Commission and its attorneys of or
from any liability, claim, actions, causes of action, fees, costs and expenses, and compensation,
including but not limited to, a claim for attorney’s fees whatsoever which Respondents and
Respondents' attorney now have or which they may hereafter have, which are based upon or arise
out of the above cases.

5. This joint stipulation does not settle, release, waive, or otherwise relieve
Respondents from any late filing fees due to the appropriate filing authority, including Petitioner
Missouri Ethics Commission. Respondents understand that late filing fees accrue automatically

under Section 105.963, RSMo.
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RESPONDENT JAMES H. LONG PETITIONER

Y
By ame Mo /-2320/2 By, feeted FLEEr FELFH
James H Long ™~ Date YuljA. Allen Date

. A ;( @’W\/ é\’g /fl // Z/ Execufive Director

im Tgwey Dat a‘%‘
McCarthy Leonard & Kaemmerer, L.C. By: A4
400 South Woods Mill Road Curtis R. Stokes Date
Chesterfield, MO 63019 Staff Attorney
Telephone: (314) 392-5200 Missouri Ethics Commission
ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT 3411-A Knipp Drive

Jefferson City, MO 65109
Telephone: (573) 751-2020
: ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER
RESPONDENT LONG FOR SENATE :

By: b M oe [~23-20i2

/f(c;r Senate O Date
WM Al

im Towey \J  Ddte [
cCarthy Leonard & Kaemmerer, L.C.
400 South Woods Mill Road
Chesterfield, MO 63019
Telephone: (314) 392-5200
ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT
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JAMES LONG

James H. “Jim" Long is a retired Sergeant with the St. Louis Metropolitan Police

MY PLEDGE ToYou!
RO N O 8R KILANG e |

Department and he has served in numerous districts, including the 1st, 3rd, 5th and 9th.

He also served in the Intelligence Unit. During Jim's 35 years of senvice, he has received
various awards for excellence and bravery. Some of those awards include a Meritorious

Service Citation, the highest honor bestowed a palice officer, and five Chief's Letters of
Commendation, the second highest $&nor.

F\GHT ZoVERIMErTT AaTE, FRACD A AESE |

-;_J‘%MMMW%@@@%’___

BUID & REBNEUR (HERmAYS

Jim is proud to have his sons follow in his footsteps. Two of his sons,
Jeff and Jon, serve the St. Louis community as police officers, while
his third son, Jim, serves the nation-as an agent with the Drug

‘Enforcement Administration (DEA). Jim has been happily married
to his wife Sunny for 40 wonderful years, The couple

has made the Southwest Garden neighborhood of St. Louis City
their home for 33 years. '

ENDORSEMENTS
* St. Louis City Firefighters
* St. Louis City Police Officer Association | ™"

» American Federation of Teachers
* AFSCME

.

TO VOLUNTEER OR FOR A YARD SIGN:
CON;ACT éIM TOD{\Y:
{:\ 314-368-0319 Ry

imLong@jimlongforsenate.com
www.JimLongforSenate.com

iy

Paid for by Citizens for James H. Long, Dave Lowell, Treasurer » @@

EXHIBIT




“Jasmes Long is atrue public servant.
He has served, our community for over
| 35 years He is exactly what we need to
wove St. Louts farmwt. He brings afresh
perspective and, wealth of knowledge
that is o desperately needed, in jefferson.
City. On Tuesday, Auqust 3rd, 1 ask you
to join me, the 24th Ward, St. Louis
Firefighters and, Police Department, and,
thousands of others in bringing real
change to Jefferson City.”
Thank you, for your years of support,
Rachel Storch,
State Representutive

\‘3 " _CREP‘ }OON-- - nce;\ﬂves
oy providing Yoo 0
—%\‘\' to. ‘;’ci‘mﬁ‘“ew'busm U

. | DEMOCRAT FOR SENATE

EXPERIENCE THAT WORKS FOR YOU
CONTACT JIM TODAY:

“Jim Long is what Saint Louis and
Missouri needs: an honest, hard-working

ENDORSEMENTS

o St. Louis City Firefighters fa_"."ly man V.Wth a groun(fid and untainted J 3 1 Q-363-03 1 g ’x
o St. Louis City Palice Officer Assoc. | Vision for this great state!” JimLong@jimlongforsenate.com
® American Federation of Teachers : - Joe Steiger, Vice President, ’ www.limLongforSenate.com

& AFSCME . i St Louis Police Officer's Association Paid for by Citizens for James H. Long, Dave Lowell, Treasurer
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Jim’s Commitment to
to Our Classrooms

Insist that more tax dollars go diractly to
our classrooms.

+ Fight for our public schools’s fair share.

+ Tuition freeze at Missouri colleges and
universities

# + Ensurs that all new dollars raised from
3 gambling go directly to our classrooms.

-+

+ Jim is a proud graduate of the St. Louis
Public School system (Cleveland High).

Jim is lifelong §¢. Louis {ity resident and
a retired sergeant with the St. Louis
Metropolitan Police Department where
he served with distinction for 38 years.
He has been happily married to his wife
Sunny for 40 wonderful years raising the
children in the Southwest Garden neigh-

borhood in the city.
VOTE RAUGUST 3
DEMOCRAT PRIMARY
HM SAYS 7O VOLUNTEER OR FOR A YARD SIGN:
® VOTE YES CONTACT JIM TODAY:

JimLong@jimiongforsenate.c
www.JimLongforSenate.com

, PROP S ‘j - -
B DEMOCRAT FOR SENATE 314-368 03]9:}’




MISSOURI HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIM FORM

1. MEDICARE

[ wesicaen (] miesisisn [ ] coososson [ oamen {X] sssivor

" MEDICAID

CHAMPUS

THAMPYA

GROUP FECA- ° OTHER |12, INSURED'S 1.0. NUMBER . | . (FOR PROGRAMIN ITEM 1)

HEALTH PLAN
{0}

2. PATIENT'S NAME (Last Name, First Namc. Middie bniial)

5. PATIENT'S ADORESS (No.. Sueet)

cioce

12, FATIENT'S OR

. OTHER ACCI

4. INSURED'S NAME (Las Name, Frst Name. Middie inisial)

7 INSURED'S ADDRESS ivo., Svest

oIy ' STATE

paelelsT TELEPHOME (1acinde Aven Codel

( )

11 INSUREC'S POLICY GROUP OR FECA NUMBER

30500

B4 a. INSURED'S CATE OF BIRTH

Prsrt Std

US Postage
PAID
St Louis MO
Permit 256
e AUTO**5-DIGIT 63112
RICHARD R RICE
6175 WESTMINSTER PL
SAINT LOUIS MO 63112-1209 - 2
35
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“I believe in this community, I know what can be achieved
if we wark together. But we need ]efferson City to work
with us not agamst us.”

I will make creating jobs prmnty # I...

FIGHT against Tax Breaks for companies that
send jobs overseas

INVEST in the high-growth industry of tomorrow
and renewable energy

HELP grow our small businesses with tax incentives
for those businesses that create jobs

AUG 3 B
—JAMES_— -

ONG

“With soc many of our families hurting, I'm running for DEMOCRA‘I‘ FOR SENATE

Senate to create good paying jobs, get our economy [ ennoreEmENTs TO VOLUNTEER OR FOR A YARD SIGN:

back on track and deliver real results for St. Louis.” | * 22 tou_iz g:v :irﬁfiggt;_rs Ascocati CONTACT JIM TODAY:

. out 4 'oilce Ker sociatio

* American ngeration of Teachers " J(;‘ 31 4'368'03 l 9 ° ’\
1

.:

* AFSCME imLong@jimlongforsenate.com
www.limLongforSenate.com

Paid for by Citizens for James H. Long, Dave Lowell, Treasurer «e&Bya«
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MISSOURI ETHICS COMMISSION .« iy 0r
| thies
MISSOURI ETHICS COMMISSION, ) | N
)
Petitioner, ) :
) Case No. 10E133
v. )
JAMES H. LONG, )
)
and )
)
LONG FOR SENATE, )
)
Respondents. )
CONSENT ORDER

The parties having filed a Joint Stipulation of Facts, Waiver of Hearings before the
Missouri Ethics Commission, and Consent Order with Proposed Findings of Fact and
Conclusions of Law (“Joint Stipulation”) with the Missouri Ethics Commission in this matter,
the Missouri Ethics Commission hereby accepts as true the facts stipulated and finds that
Respondents Long and Long for Senate violated Sections 130.041.1(3)(a), 130.120, and
130.031.8, RSMo, as stated in the Joint Stipulation.
The Commission directs that all terms and orders of the Joint Stipulation be adopted
herein and implemented.
1. Respondents agree that they willwill comply with all relevant sections of Chapter
130, RSMo. |

2. Ttis the order of the Missouri Ethics Commission that a fee is imposed against
Respondents Long and Long for Senate in the amount of $2,100 pursuant to Section
105.961.4(6), RSMo. However, if either of Respondents pay $300 of that fee within

forty-five (45) days of the date of this Order, the remainder of the fee will be stayed
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for two years, subject to the provisions below. The fee will be paid by check or

- money order made payable to the Missouri Ethics Commission and sent to the

Missouri Ethics Commission.

. If either of Respondents Long or Long for Senate commits any further violations of
the campaign finance laws pursuant to Chapter 130, RSMo, as amended, during this
two year stay, then Respondents Long and Long for Senate will be required to pay the
remainder of the fee as originally imposed by the Commission. The fee will be due

- immediately upon final adjudication finding that either of Respondents committed
“sucha violation. |

. Respondents Long and Long for Senate shall be jointly and severally liable for all

fees imposed under this order. |

SO ORDERED this % day of February, 2012

/ ~ Jim Wright



